Science

Name: ________________________

Royal Sunset High School

Per: ____ Date: _________________


Quiz 3: CHNOPS and Populations
[25 points]
Lab Practical: [5 points]

1. Graph the data on the Kaibab deer population of Arizona from 1905 to 1939.  Place time on the x-axis and Number of Deer on the on the y-axis.
	YEAR
	DEER POPULATION

	1905
	4,000

	1910
	9,000

	1915
	25,000

	1920
	65,000

	1924
	100,000

	1925
	60,000

	1926
	40,000

	1927
	37,000

	1928
	35,000

	1929
	30,000

	1930
	25,000

	1931
	20,000

	1935
	18,000

	1939
	10,000


2. What type of population growth was the Kaibab deer population exhibiting from 1905 until 1925?
3. What happens to the deer population after this time?  (Explain in the terms of ‘birth rate’ and ‘death rate’.)

4. If this trend continues, what will happen to the Kaibab deer of Arizona?
Multiple Choice: [1 point each]
Select the one best answer from among the four possibilities for each item.  Circle the letter that corresponds to your answer.

5. If a population grows larger than the carrying capacity if its environment, the
a) death rate may rise.
b) birth rate may rise.
c) death rate may fall.
d) immigration rate may increase.

6. Which of the following is NOT one of the most common elements in living things?

a) carbon
b) oxygen
c) sodium
d) nitrogen

7. What is true of the time interval marked 3 in the graph?
a) Carrying capacity has been reached
b) Birthrate is greater than the death rate.
c)  Population is growing.
d) Population is declining
8.  Which time interval(s) in the graph shows exponential growth?[image: image1.jpg]


                                  

a) 1.


b)  2.

c)  3.

d)  2 & 3.
9. Which time interval(s) in the graph depicts the effects of limiting factors on the population?
a) 1.

b)  2. 

c) 3.

d) 2 & 3.
Fill in the Blank [1 point each]

Complete each sentence with one of the vocabulary terms from the box.


carrying capacity

chemical element
density-dependent

density-independent

emigration

exponential growth

growth rate

immigration

limiting factor

logistic growth

valence number
10. A _____________________________________________  is a pure chemical substance consisting of one type of atom, distinguished by its chemical number.
11. _______________________________________________ occurs when a population’s growth slows or stops after a period of exponential growth.

12. _______________________________________________ limiting factors, such as disease and competition for resources, have a greater effect on a population the larger it gets.
13. Each element has _____________________________________________, which represents the number of bonds that the element can make.
14. The ___________________________________________ of a population is affected by its birth rate and death rate, and by its rate of immigration and rate of emigration[image: image2.jpg]
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.
Short Answer [5 points each]

Answer both questions to be eligible for full credit.  Write your answer in the space provided.  Write complete sentences.
15. How many valence electrons does H have? O ? N?  Sketch a molecule of Hydrogen Gas (H2), a molecule of Oxygen Gas (O2), and a molecule of Nitrogen Gas (N2).  Which molecule has a single bond? A double bond? A triple bond?
16.  Sketch and label diagrams of both exponential population growth and logistic population growth.  Describe what is happening to each of the populations in your diagrams.  Provide examples of populations in real life that are experiencing each type of growth in real life. 
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